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	CID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	Comment Type
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	1208
	12.3.5.10.2
	64
	19
	TR
	"Potential elements of this set are listed" - what other members of the set are you hiding from me?
	Reword so it doesn't imply that the specification here is incomplete.

ie. "Table 12-1 defines the members of this set.".

	249
	12.3.5.10.2
	64
	36
	TR
	"at least one of the 20 MHz channels in the secondary40 is busy" yet the CCA would also report busy on 40MHz ED or a 40MHz PPDU. Ditto secondary80
	a) report all cases (ugh) or b) refer to the CCA clause (easier!)


Response:
AGREE.

Proposed Resolution Text:
· Semantics of the service primitive

When STATE is IDLE or when, for the type of PHY in operation, CCA is determined by a single channel, the channel-list parameter is absent. Otherwise, it carries a set indicating which channels are busy, represented by the values {primary}, {primary, secondary}, and {secondary}.  Table 7-ac1 defines the members of this set.(#1208).
	· Channel-list parameter elements

	channel-list elements
	Meaning

	primary
	Indicates that the primary 20 MHz channel is busy

	secondary
	Indicates that the secondary 20 MHz channel is busy. The secondary 20 MHz channel is the 20 MHz channel adjacent to the primary 20 MHz channel, which together form a 40 MHz channel.

	secondary40
	Indicates that the secondary 40 MHz channel is busy according to the rules specified in 22.3.20.5.2(#249). The secondary 40 MHz channel is the 40 MHz channel adjacent to the primary 40 MHz channel, which together form the primary 80 MHz channel.

	secondary80
	Indicates that the secondary 80 MHz channel is busy according to the rules specified in 22.3.20.5.2(#249). The secondary 80 MHz channel is the 80 MHz channel that does not include the primary 20 MHz channel and which together with the primary 80 MHz channel forms the 160 MHz channel or the 80+80 MHz channel.



	CID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	Comment Type
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	253
	12.3.5.10.3
	65
	26
	TR
	CCA for VHT is more complicated than described in this clause. Under some circumstances aCCATime is replaced by aCCAMidTime, there is energy detect, at P65L50 a constraint is missing that the SIG field be on the primary 20, there is no language for non-primary channels etc. Also, none of this is normative language. 
	a) report all cases (ugh) or b) for VHT STAs, refer to the CCA clause (easier!)

	188
	12.3.5.10.3
	65
	35
	TR
	SIG should be L-SIG
	As in comment

	189
	12.3.5.10.3
	65
	45
	TR
	SIG should be L-SIG
	As in comment

	190
	12.3.5.10.3
	65
	50
	TR
	SIG should be L-SIG
	As in comment

	1375
	12.3.5.10.3
	65
	50
	TR
	"SIG field" --> "L-SIG"
	Correct it


Response - CID 253:
AGREE.

Furthermore, CCA operation is highly PHY dependent and is described in detail in the respective PHY clauses.  It is highly challenging to maintain the CCA operation description in multiple places.  Hence, it would be better to refer the readers to the respective PHY clauses on when the PHY-CCA.indication primitive is generated.

Response – CID 188, 189:

COUNTER.
The relevant text is now deleted.

Response – CID 190, 1375:

Duplicate of #747.

Proposed Resolution Text:
· When generated

This primitive is generated when the status of the channel(s) changes from channel idle to channel busy or from channel busy to channel idle. Refer to specific PHY clauses for details about CCA behavior for a given PHY.
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Straw Poll

Do you agree with comment resolution in 11-0641/r1?

Abstract


This document provides resolution for the following CIDs on TGac D0.1 on PHY Service Specification clause:





CID: 1208, 249, 253, 188, 189, 190, 1375





Comments (page and line numbers) are based on D0.1.


Proposed edits are based on D0.4.
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